ﬁhlelfi:YSOfUALE City Council Agenda

MICHIGANa
City Council Chambers
March 18, 2019 97 N. Broad Street
7:00 p.m. Hillsdale, MI 49242

I Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
IL Roll Call

III.  Approval of Agenda

IV.  Public Comments on Agenda Items

V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills
1. [City Claims of March 7, 2019: $150,079.02
2. [BPU Claims of March 7, 2019: $212,287.02
3. BPU Sewer Bond March 7, 2019: $13,635.90
4. Payroll of March 7, 2019: $171,123.53
City Council Minutes of March 4, 2019 Regular Meeting
TIFA Minutes of February 12, 2019
TIFA Targeted Development Minutes of February 28, 2019
Operations and Governance Minutes of February 13, 2019 and February 28, 2019
BPU Power Plant Battery System Upgradd
User Agreement Hillsdale College (Centralhallapalooza) Alley Closure
User Agreement Hillsdale College (Taste of Manning) Manning Street Closure
2019 March Board of Review Repor

“EOmMEUOW

VI. Communications/Petitions
A. Metal Technologies Project Completion Letted
B.  Public Safety Millage Information Sheef
C. Warming Station Update — Penny Myers (Verbal Update)

VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearings
A.

VIII. Unfinished Business
A. I.C.E Grant — Verbal Update

IX. Old Business
A. |Leaf Collection (Discussion)
B. Hallett Street Agreement with Concord Excavatind
C. Closed session to consult with the City’s attorney regarding trial and settlement strategy in
connection with the pending litigation in the matter of King v Mackie, et al, United States
District Court for the Western District of Michigan file number 1:18-cv-00503.
D. ILochaven Residential Development Requestl




City of Hillsdale, Michigan March 18, 2019
City Council Agenda

X.

XI.

XII.

XIII.

XIV.

XV.

New Business

™

Domestic Harmony Annual Contract

Internal Loan Policy

Michigan Public Power Association Membership Resolutiorl

Neighborhood Enterprise Zone (NEZ) Burke Application and Resolution

mOnNw>

Set Public Hearing for Industrial Facility Tax Exemption (IFT) request from Central
Coast Designs.

Resolution of Support for Transportation Economic Development Fund (TEDF
Category B Program Gran

Miscellaneous Reports

A.
B.
C.
D.

Appointment: James Bowen — Library Board
Appointment: Jerry Pachoud- Board of Review (Alternate){
Appointment: Jason Sellers — Shade Tree Commission
Re-appointment: Carol Lackey — Cemetery Board

General Public Comment

City Manager’s Report

Council Comment

Adjournment
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 02/22/2019 - 03/07/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 249

481-900.000-740.295 03/07/19 AVFUEL CORP FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 011841575 03/07/19 10,268.26 249
Total For Check 249 10,268.26

Check 250

101-000.000-228.003 03/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00091917-15 03/07/19 7,679.68 250

101-172.000-716.000 03/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00091917-15 03/07/19 922.44 250

101-173.000-716.000 03/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00091917-15 03/07/19 528.63 250

101-174.000-716.000 03/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00091917-15 03/07/19 114.44 250

101-209.000-716.000 03/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00091917-15 03/07/19 553.43 250

101-215.000-716.000 03/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00091917-15 03/07/19 358.27 250

101-219.000-716.000 03/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00091917-15 03/07/19 597.01 250

101-253.000-716.000 03/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00091917-15 03/07/19 23.00 250

101-301.000-716.000 03/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00091917-15 03/07/19 14,831.88 250

101-336.000-716.000 03/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00091917-15 03/07/19 2,009.31 250

101-400.000-716.000 03/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00091917-15 03/07/19 497.66 250

101-441.000-716.000 03/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00091917-15 03/07/19 871.47 250

208-751.000-716.000 03/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00091917-15 03/07/19 426.11 250

588-588.000-716.000 03/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00091917-15 03/07/19 327.31 250

640-444.000-716.000 03/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00091917-15 03/07/19 336.75 250

699-441.000-716.000 03/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 300101 00091917-15 03/07/19 324.24 250
Total For Check 250 30,402.23

Check 252

588-588.000-920.000 03/07/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 0507035798-00001 03/07/19 195.39 252
Total For Check 252 195.39

Check 253

101-441.000-801.000 03/07/19 SPOK, INC PAGER RENTAL - DPS C73854330 03/07/19 18.74 253
Total For Check 253 18.74

Check 254

101-295.000-930.000 03/07/19 AVFUEL CORP GASKET O-RING 011877154 03/07/19 21.45 254
Total For Check 254 21.45

Check 80779

101-215.000-801.000 03/07/19 ACCUSHRED PAPER SHREDDING SERVICE 49357 03/07/19 55.00 80779
Total For Check 80779 55.00

Check 80780

101-301.000-930.000 03/07/19 ADRIAN COMMUNICATIONS KENWOOD TK-2180 RADIO REPAIR - R&R 120662 03/07/19 119.52 80780
Total For Check 80780 119.52

Check 80781

101-265.000-930.000 03/07/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(CONNECTORS, BALLAST Multiple 03/07/19 26.98 80781
Total For Check 80781 26.98

Check 80782

101-441.000-810.000 03/07/19 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOC MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 02052019 03/07/19 390.00 80782
Total For Check 80782 390.00

Check 80783

101-265.000-801.000 03/07/19 ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTION CITY WIDE - FIRE EXTINGUISHERS INSP 615529 03/07/19 166.50 80783

101-265.000-801.790 03/07/19 ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTION CITY WIDE - FIRE EXTINGUISHERS INSP 615529 03/07/19 24.50 80783

101-301.000-801.000 03/07/19 ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTION CITY WIDE - FIRE EXTINGUISHERS INSP 615529 03/07/19 9.75 80783
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 80783

101-441.000-801.000 03/07/19 ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTION CITY WIDE - FIRE EXTINGUISHERS INSP 615529 03/07/19 101.75 80783

271-790.000-801.000 03/07/19 ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTION CITY WIDE - FIRE EXTINGUISHERS INSP 615529 03/07/19 18.00 80783

588-588.000-801.000 03/07/19 ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTION CITY WIDE - FIRE EXTINGUISHERS INSP 615529 03/07/19 125.25 80783

640-444.000-801.000 03/07/19 ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTION CITY WIDE - FIRE EXTINGUISHERS INSP 615529 03/07/19 134.25 80783
Total For Check 80783 580.00

Check 80784

101-336.000-955.336 03/07/19 APOLLO FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPANY ROCKER LUG ADAPTER - GRUMHAUS FAMIL 99292 03/07/19 88.14 80784
Total For Check 80784 88.14

Check 80785

588-588.000-726.000 03/07/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING TO FORM 2-PART FORMS 148380 03/07/19 33.55 80785
Total For Check 80785 33.55

Check 80786

101-301.000-861.005 03/07/19 MICHIGAN LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAI! CONDUCTED ELECTRONIC WEAPONS TRAINI 46-3866775 03/07/19 500.00 80786
Total For Check 80786 500.00

Check 80787

101-265.000-925.000 03/07/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517437098302 03/07/19 242 .57 80787
Total For Check 80787 242 .57

Check 80788

271-790.000-982.000 03/07/19 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY CD BOOKS ON TAPE ADULT Multiple 03/07/19 288.51 80788

271-790.000-982.001 03/07/19 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY GIFT MONEY ADULT BOOKS Multiple 03/07/19 414.02 80788

271-792.000-982.000 03/07/19 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY BOOKS CHILDRENS 2034349364 03/07/19 151.37 80788
Total For Check 80788 853.90

Check 80789

101-265.000-920.000 03/07/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 2/22/2019 03/07/19 1,314.05 80789

101-266.000-920.000 03/07/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 2/22/2019 03/07/19 205.83 80789

101-276.000-920.000 03/07/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 2/22/2019 03/07/19 64.66 80789

101-295.000-920.000 03/07/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 2/22/2019 03/07/19 706.81 80789

101-336.000-920.000 03/07/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 2/22/2019 03/07/19 623.64 80789

101-441.000-920.000 03/07/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 2/22/2019 03/07/19 468.63 80789

101-448.000-920.202 03/07/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 2/22/2019 03/07/19 4,385.89 80789

101-448.000-920.203 03/07/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 2/22/2019 03/07/19 294.01 80789

101-756.000-920.000 03/07/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 2/22/2019 03/07/19 396.72 80789

202-460.000-801.000 03/07/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 19-0000347 03/07/19 348.89 80789

202-460.500-801.000 03/07/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 19-0000347 03/07/19 27.88 80789

202-490.000-920.000 03/07/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 2/22/2019 03/07/19 391.63 80789

202-490.500-920.000 03/07/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 2/22/2019 03/07/19 432.31 80789

203-460.000-801.000 03/07/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 19-0000347 03/07/19 19.90 80789

203-480.000-920.000 03/07/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 2/22/2019 03/07/19 63.09 80789

247-900.000-920.000 03/07/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 2/22/2019 03/07/19 658.33 80789

271-790.000-920.000 03/07/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 2/22/2019 03/07/19 1,033.17 80789

588-588.000-920.000 03/07/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 2/22/2019 03/07/19 331.80 80789

640-444.000-920.000 03/07/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 2/22/2019 03/07/19 400.78 80789
Total For Check 80789 12,168.02

Check 80791

101-441.000-955.588 03/07/19 CE & A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, RANDOM DOT DRUG TESTING 207273 03/07/19 54.00 80791

588-588.000-955.588 03/07/19 CE & A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, RANDOM DOT DRUG TESTING 34342 03/07/19 63.42 80791
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Check 80791
Total For Check 80791 117.42

Check 80792

101-441.000-801.000 03/07/19 CINTAS CORPORATION CLEANER & DISP. - DPS 351818446 03/07/19 35.41 80792

101-441.000-955.441 03/07/19 CINTAS CORPORATION CLEANER & DISP. - DPS 351814657 03/07/19 24.37 80792
Total For Check 80792 59.78

Check 80793

247-900.000-801.000 03/07/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE NEW YEARS EVE BASH SPECIAL EVENT GR 12312018 03/07/19 5,000.00 80793
Total For Check 80793 5,000.00

Check 80794

101-301.000-726.000 03/07/19 CMP DISTRIBUTOR, INC SAFARILAND RIGHT HAND LEVEL II HOLS 58140 03/07/19 10.00 80794

101-301.000-742.000 03/07/19 CMP DISTRIBUTOR, INC SAFARILAND RIGHT HAND LEVEL II HOLS Multiple 03/07/19 295.75 80794
Total For Check 80794 305.75

Check 80795

588-588.000-726.000 03/07/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS CORRECTION TAPE, DEPOSIT BAGS & DIS Multiple 03/07/19 135.07 80795
Total For Check 80795 135.07

Check 80796

633-000.000-111.000 03/07/19 DETROIT SALT CO ROAD ROCK SALT Multiple 03/07/19 16,018.98 80796
Total For Check 80796 16,018.98

Check 80797

101-295.000-925.000 03/07/19 DMCI BROADBAND, LLC INTERNET/PHONE AIRPORT 1806 03/07/19 115.30 80797
Total For Check 80797 115.30

Check 80798

633-233.000-801.000 03/07/19 DUBOIS TRUCKING AND EXCAVATIO! DELIVERY OF COLD PATCH QB1447 03/07/19 170.00 80798
Total For Check 80798 170.00

Check 80799

101-265.000-801.000 03/07/19 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CITY HALL CLEANING FOR FEB - BACK S 8233 03/07/19 633.00 80799
Total For Check 80799 633.00

Check 80800

101-336.000-726.000 03/07/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME MICRO RATCH TWIST MOP 391/54 03/07/19 16.99 80800
Total For Check 80800 16.99

Check 80801

271-790.000-982.000 03/07/19 FINDAWAY WORLD LLC ADULT BOOKS ON TAPE Multiple 03/07/19 337.45 80801
Total For Check 80801 337.45

Check 80802

401-453.000-801.000 03/07/19 FLEIS & VANDENBRINK ICE GRANT PROJECT 51761 03/07/19 3,545.80 80802
Total For Check 80802 3,545.80

Check 80803

101-265.000-930.000 03/07/19 G&G GLASS, INC RPL DPS BACK DOOR, RPL #18 REAR WI 19-3441 03/07/19 1,000.00 80803

640-444.000-801.000 03/07/19 G&G GLASS, INC RPL DPS BACK DOOR, RPL #18 REAR WI 19-3464 03/07/19 250.00 80803
Total For Check 80803 1,250.00

Check 80804

101-265.000-925.000 03/07/19 GELZER & SON INC WALL BOXES PHONE SYSTEM CITY HALL C313711 03/07/19 19.97 80804
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Check 80804

101-265.000-930.000 03/07/19 GELZER & SON INC LED BULBS, SAFETY HASP, FITTINGS, CO Multiple 03/07/19 65.44 80804

101-441.000-726.000 03/07/19 GELZER & SON INC LED BULBS, SAFETY HASP, FITTINGS, CO C318102 03/07/19 54.02 80804

101-756.000-726.000 03/07/19 GELZER & SON INC LED BULBS, SAFETY HASP, FITTINGS, CO C318198 03/07/19 45.99 80804

640-444.000-730.000 03/07/19 GELZER & SON INC LED BULBS, SAFETY HASP, FITTINGS, CO Multiple 03/07/19 17.26 80804
Total For Check 80804 202.68

Check 80806

271-790.000-860.000 03/07/19 MARY HILL MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 02212019 03/07/19 34.88 80806
Total For Check 80806 34.88

Check 80807

101-441.000-955.441 03/07/19 JACOB HAMMEL BOOT REIMBURSEMENT 100227383 03/07/19 206.69 80807
Total For Check 80807 206.69

Check 80808

101-756.000-930.000 03/07/19 JONESVILLE LUMBER SPLIT RAIL FENCE RAILS & POST 812281 03/07/19 67.25 80808
Total For Check 80808 67.25

Check 80809

101-276.000-801.000 03/07/19 LAPEW SANITATION SERVICE PORTABRLE RESTROOM RENTAL 3550 03/07/19 125.00 80809

101-756.000-801.000 03/07/19 LAPEW SANITATION SERVICE PORTABRLE RESTROOM RENTAL 3550 03/07/19 145.00 80809
Total For Check 80809 270.00

Check 80810

101-174.000-861.000 03/07/19 KELLY LOPRESTO MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 02202019 03/07/19 78.88 80810
Total For Check 80810 78.88

Check 80811

101-175.000-806.000 03/07/19 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL FEES 02282019 03/07/19 1,207.50 80811

247-900.000-806.000 03/07/19 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC TIFA LEGAL SERVICES 02-28-2019 03/07/19 112.50 80811
Total For Check 80811 1,320.00

Check 80812

101-265.000-930.000 03/07/19 MAC'S ALL TEMP, INC CHECK EXHAUST/BIRD REMOVAL 10680 03/07/19 138.00 80812
Total For Check 80812 138.00

Check 80813

101-265.000-801.000 03/07/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 2/17/2019 Multiple 03/07/19 280.22 80813

101-266.000-801.000 03/07/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 2/17/2019 Multiple 03/07/19 146.89 80813

101-441.000-801.000 03/07/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 2/17/2019 Multiple 03/07/19 863.31 80813

101-756.000-801.000 03/07/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 2/24/2019 40024244 03/07/19 49.71 80813

202-450.000-801.000 03/07/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 2/24/2019 40024244 03/07/19 188.31 80813

202-500.000-801.000 03/07/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 2/17/2019 Multiple 03/07/19 231.25 80813

203-450.000-801.000 03/07/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 2/24/2019 40024244 03/07/19 225.98 80813

203-500.000-801.000 03/07/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 2/17/2019 Multiple 03/07/19 166.59 80813
Total For Check 80813 2,152.26

Check 80814

101-295.000-726.000 03/07/19 MARKET HOUSE TOWELS, POP, CHIPS & COFFEE 113953 03/07/19 92.40 80814

101-336.000-726.000 03/07/19 MARKET HOUSE SOS PADS/LAUNDRY DETERGENT PODS/HEA 113865 03/07/19 28.27 80814
Total For Check 80814 120.67

Check 80815

101-266.000-801.000 03/07/19 MASON GOOD REPAIR REIMBUSEMENT 911324 03/07/19 674.97 80815
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Check 80815

Total For Check 80815 674.97

Check 80816

640-444.000-726.000 03/07/19 RONALD HARRIS ENGINE SCANNER - DPS 15521 03/07/19 630.05 80816
Total For Check 80816 630.05

Check 80817

101-441.000-810.000 03/07/19 MICH ASSOC OF MUNICIPAL CEMET! 2019 MEMBERSHIP - 03062019 03/07/19 105.00 80817
Total For Check 80817 105.00

Check 80818

101-336.000-726.000 03/07/19 MICH CHAMBER SERVICES MICH STATE & FEDERAL LABOR LAW POST 27020 03/07/19 34.50 80818

271-790.000-726.000 03/07/19 MICH CHAMBER SERVICES MICH STATE & FEDERAL LABOR LAW POST 27020 03/07/19 34.50 80818
Total For Check 80818 69.00

Check 80819

101-172.000-861.000 03/07/19 MICH ECONOMIC DEVELOPERS ASSO(TRAINING GLASSES - MEDA 12931 03/07/19 110.00 80819
Total For Check 80819 110.00

Check 80820

101-295.000-860.000 03/07/19 GINGER MOORE MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 02222019 03/07/19 87.40 80820
Total For Check 80820 87.40

Check 80821

101-301.000-726.000 03/07/19 NYE UNIFORM COMPANY WHISTLE CHAINS - SILVER 687839 03/07/19 5.18 80821

101-301.000-742.000 03/07/19 NYE UNIFORM COMPANY WHISTLE CHAINS - SILVER 687839 03/07/19 20.00 80821
Total For Check 80821 25.18

Check 80822

101-336.000-861.000 03/07/19 PAUL GARGIN JR FIREFIGHTER DOWN TRAINING 02282019 03/07/19 100.00 80822
Total For Check 80822 100.00

Check 80823

101-295.000-726.000 03/07/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FUEL FILTER & AA BATTERIES 10284-1273433 03/07/19 30.91 80823

101-336.000-726.000 03/07/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE GOLD TOUCH-UP PAINT/MEDICAL BATTERY 10284-1275783 03/07/19 107.90 80823

101-336.000-730.000 03/07/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE GOLD TOUCH-UP PAINT/MEDICAL BATTERY 10284-1273984 03/07/19 9.19 80823

640-444.000-730.000 03/07/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE PAINT, SPRINGS, BELTS, PLUGS Multiple 03/07/19 313.22 80823
Total For Check 80823 461.22

Check 80825

202-490.000-726.000 03/07/19 PHILLIPS STEEL CORPORATION SQUARE TUBES 263076 03/07/19 180.00 80825

203-490.000-726.000 03/07/19 PHILLIPS STEEL CORPORATION SQUARE TUBES 263076 03/07/19 180.00 80825

640-444.000-726.000 03/07/19 PHILLIPS STEEL CORPORATION SQUARE TUBES 262985 03/07/19 34.30 80825

640-444.000-730.000 03/07/19 PHILLIPS STEEL CORPORATION SQUARE TUBES 263075 03/07/19 502.09 80825
Total For Check 80825 896.39

Check 80827

101-301.000-861.000 03/07/19 POLICEONE.COM TASER CEW V21 INSTRUCTOR COURSE 04/ 51871 REV1 03/07/19 495.00 80827
Total For Check 80827 495.00

Check 80828

101-172.000-715.000 03/07/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190460000884 03/07/19 927.62 80828

101-209.000-715.000 03/07/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190460000884 03/07/19 695.72 80828

101-215.000-715.000 03/07/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190460000884 03/07/19 695.71 80828
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Check 80828

101-219.000-715.000 03/07/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190460000884 03/07/19 2,504.27 80828

101-295.000-715.000 03/07/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190460000884 03/07/19 1,113.14 80828

101-301.000-715.000 03/07/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190460000884 03/07/19 14,749.15 80828

101-336.000-715.000 03/07/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190460000884 03/07/19 2,319.05 80828

101-400.000-715.000 03/07/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190460000884 03/07/19 1,391.43 80828

101-441.000-715.000 03/07/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190460000884 03/07/19 2,504.57 80828

208-751.000-715.000 03/07/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190460000884 03/07/19 1,113.14 80828

271-790.000-715.000 03/07/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190460000884 03/07/19 1,855.24 80828

588-588.000-715.000 03/07/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190460000884 03/07/19 2,226.28 80828

640-444.000-715.000 03/07/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190460000884 03/07/19 1,855.24 80828

699-441.000-715.000 03/07/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190460000884 03/07/19 9,369.25 80828
Total For Check 80828 43,319.81

Check 80829

640-444.000-801.000 03/07/19 PURITY CYLINDER GASES, INC. CYLINDER RENTAL 00711913 03/07/19 45.07 80829
Total For Check 80829 45.07

Check 80830

101-265.000-801.000 03/07/19 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATIO! QUARTERLY ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 7152882982 03/07/19 448.58 80830
Total For Check 80830 448.58

Check 80831

101-336.000-930.000 03/07/19 SPEARS FIRE & SAFETY SERVICES HIGH PRESSURE OXYGEN CYLINDERS HYDR 162249 03/07/19 220.00 80831
Total For Check 80831 220.00

Check 80832

101-295.000-920.000 03/07/19 SPRATT'S PL GAS DELIVERY - AIRPORT 45673 03/07/19 599.01 80832
Total For Check 80832 599.01

Check 80833

640-444.000-730.000 03/07/19 ST. REGIS CULVERT, INC. CLAW BUCKET CUTTING EDGES 108861 03/07/19 1,826.82 80833
Total For Check 80833 1,826.82

Check 80834

481-900.000-801.000 03/07/19 STATE OF MICHIGAN AIRPORT 02-28-2019 03/07/19 305.44 80834
Total For Check 80834 305.44

Check 80835

101-756.000-801.000 03/07/19 STATE OF MICHIGAN MDEQ 2019 WATER USE REPORTING - FIELDS O 761-10403492 03/07/19 200.00 80835
Total For Check 80835 200.00

Check 80836

640-444.000-730.000 03/07/19 STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, INC LATCH 174510 03/07/19 96.38 80836
Total For Check 80836 96.38

Check 80837

101-000.000-690.000 03/07/19 RYAN TRACY REIMBURSEMENT - AFLAC 02072019 03/07/19 28.02 80837
Total For Check 80837 28.02

Check 80838

101-301.000-801.000 03/07/19 TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIYONLINE INVESTIGATIVE SYSTEM BILLING 02282019 03/07/19 50.00 80838
Total For Check 80838 50.00

Check 80839
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Check 80839

640-444.000-801.000 03/07/19 TRI COUNTY INT'L TRUCK INC CK ENGINE WARNING LIGHTS & CODES TR JS17176 03/07/19 202.79 80839
Total For Check 80839 202.79

Check 80840

101-441.000-726.000 03/07/19 TSC STORES SHOVELS & RAKES 01232019 03/07/19 395.91 80840
Total For Check 80840 395.91

Check 80841

101-265.000-801.000 03/07/19 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE Multiple 03/07/19 31.02 80841

101-441.000-742.000 03/07/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS Multiple 03/07/19 75.14 80841

101-441.000-801.000 03/07/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS Multiple 03/07/19 44.10 80841

271-790.000-801.000 03/07/19 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE Multiple 03/07/19 71.10 80841

588-588.000-801.000 03/07/19 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0045552 03/07/19 35.75 80841

640-444.000-742.000 03/07/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS Multiple 03/07/19 26.32 80841

640-444.000-801.000 03/07/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS Multiple 03/07/19 54.42 80841
Total For Check 80841 337.85

Check 80843

633-000.000-111.000 03/07/19 UNIQUE PAVING MATERIALS COLD PATCH 42192 03/07/19 2,397.08 80843
Total For Check 80843 2,397.08

Check 80844

208-751.000-726.000 03/07/19 URBAN GRAFFITI 3-6 GRADE VOLLEYBALL UNIFORMS 661 03/07/19 586.50 80844
Total For Check 80844 586.50

Check 80845

101-191.000-726.000 03/07/19 WALMART COMMUNITY SCANNER/TRASH BAGS FOR ELECTION 003416 03/07/19 95.96 80845

101-265.000-726.000 03/07/19 WALMART COMMUNITY CHRISTMAS DECORATION STORAGE TUBS 900800510383 03/07/19 17.94 80845

271-790.000-726.000 03/07/19 WALMART COMMUNITY SUPPLIES Multiple 03/07/19 230.91 80845

271-792.000-726.000 03/07/19 WALMART COMMUNITY SUPPLIES Multiple 03/07/19 138.96 80845
Total For Check 80845 483.77

Check 80846

101-336.000-740.000 03/07/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FEBRUARY 2019 FLEET FUEL 02282019 03/07/19 476.33 80846

588-588.000-740.000 03/07/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FEBRUARY 2019 FLEET FUEL 02282019 03/07/19 1,566.17 80846

640-444.000-740.000 03/07/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FEBRUARY 2019 FLEET FUEL 02282019 03/07/19 3,062.88 80846

640-444.000-740.301 03/07/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FEBRUARY 2019 FLEET FUEL 02282019 03/07/19 1,387.12 80846
Total For Check 80846 6,492.50

Check 80847

640-444.000-726.000 03/07/19 WHITES WELDING SERVICE WELDING WIRE, TUBING Multiple 03/07/19 128.68 80847
Total For Check 80847 128.68
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 150,079.02
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Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 76,375.04
Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 1,800.27
Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 655.56
Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 2,125.75
Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 5,770.83
Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 4,608.11
Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 3,545.80
Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND 10,573.70
Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND 5,039.99
Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND 18,586.06
Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 11,304.42
Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND 9,693.49
Total For All Funds: 150,079.02
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Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check <None>

582-543.000-726.000 03/07/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME CREDIT RETURNS 06052019 (10.85)

582-544.000-726.800 03/07/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME CREDIT RETURNS 06052019 (16.58)

582-544.000-930.546 03/07/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME CREDIT RETURNS 06052019 (15.94)

591-544.000-930.000 03/07/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE CREDIT BUFFALO SOCKET 03062019 (8.30)
Total For Check <None> (51.67)

Check 43

582-000.000-228.100 03/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00091917-15- 03/07/19 7,618.99 43

582-175.000-716.000 03/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00091917-15- 03/07/19 8,880.58 43

590-175.000-716.000 03/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00091917-15- 03/07/19 5,068.99 43

591-175.000-716.000 03/07/19 MERS RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101 00091917-15- 03/07/19 3,446.43 43
Total For Check 43 25,014.99

Check 70679

591-543.000-861.000 03/05/19 A & A TRAINING & TESTING CDL DRIVING TEST - DUSTIN WHEELER 03-05-2019 03/05/19 150.00 70679
Total For Check 70679 150.00

Check 70680

582-175.000-801.000 03/05/19 HILLSDALE CO DISTRICT COURT CERTIFICATE MAIL 03012019 03/05/19 17.90 70680
Total For Check 70680 17.90

Check 70681

582-175.000-930.000 03/07/19 A CLEAN START OFFICE CLEANING 574663 03/07/19 75.00 70681

590-175.000-930.000 03/07/19 A CLEAN START OFFICE CLEANING 574663 03/07/19 37.50 70681

591-175.000-930.000 03/07/19 A CLEAN START OFFICE CLEANING 574663 03/07/19 37.50 70681
Total For Check 70681 150.00

Check 70682

582-544.000-730.000 03/07/19 ALTEC, INC ANNUAL PM/DIELECTRIC Multiple 03/07/19 6,019.52 70682
Total For Check 70682 6,019.52

Check 70683

590-547.000-930.000 03/07/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC GREASE EXTENSION HOSE 1K17-G7VV-GNTW 03/07/19 339.84 70683
Total For Check 70683 339.84

Check 70684

590-547.000-930.000 03/07/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING, LIGHT BULBS Multiple 03/07/19 45.60 70684
Total For Check 70684 45.60

Check 70685

582-175.000-726.000 03/07/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING AP CHECKS 148277 03/07/19 113.85 70685

590-175.000-726.000 03/07/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING AP CHECKS 148277 03/07/19 56.92 70685

591-175.000-726.000 03/07/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING AP CHECKS 148277 03/07/19 56.93 70685
Total For Check 70685 227.70

Check 70686

582-175.000-925.000 03/07/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - PRI LINES Multiple 03/07/19 562.14 70686

582-544.000-925.000 03/07/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - PP 517439120402 03/07/19 183.13 70686

590-175.000-925.000 03/07/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - PRI LINES Multiple 03/07/19 281.07 70686

591-175.000-925.000 03/07/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - PRI LINES Multiple 03/07/19 281.06 70686
Total For Check 70686 1,307.40

Check 70687

582-000.000-040.000 03/07/19 BAILEY, AUTUMN F UB refund for account: 030394 03/05/2019 03/07/19 155.00 70687



03/07/2019 10:05 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 2/1

User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 02/22/2019 - 03/07/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 70687
Total For Check 70687 155.00

Check 70688

590-547.000-801.000 03/07/19 BIOTECH AGRONOMICS QUARTERLY BIOSOLIDS ANALYTICAL TEST 2138 03/07/19 839.00 70688
Total For Check 70688 839.00

Check 70689

582-175.000-801.000 03/07/19 BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, INC MONTHLY PROESSING 612020 03/07/19 1,114.68 70689

590-175.000-801.000 03/07/19 BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, INC MONTHLY PROESSING 612020 03/07/19 557.34 70689

591-175.000-801.000 03/07/19 BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, INC MONTHLY PROESSING 612020 03/07/19 557.33 70689
Total For Check 70689 2,229.35

Check 70690

591-544.000-930.000 03/07/19 CARR BROTHERS & SON INC. 32 YDS PEASTONE 108093 03/07/19 698.88 70690
Total For Check 70690 698.88

Check 70691

582-000.000-040.000 03/05/19 CHERRY TREE APARTMENTS UB refund for account: 024118 03/05/2019 03/07/19 22.77 70691
Total For Check 70691 22.77

Check 70692

582-175.000-801.000 03/07/19 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING HILLSDALE COUNTY VISITOR & RELOCATI 7667 03/07/19 365.00 70692

590-175.000-801.000 03/07/19 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING HILLSDALE COUNTY VISITOR & RELOCATI 7667 03/07/19 182.50 70692

591-175.000-801.000 03/07/19 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING HILLSDALE COUNTY VISITOR & RELOCATI 7667 03/07/19 182.50 70692
Total For Check 70692 730.00

Check 70693

582-175.000-801.000 03/07/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATTS Multiple 03/07/19 40.00 70693

590-175.000-801.000 03/07/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATTS Multiple 03/07/19 20.00 70693

591-175.000-801.000 03/07/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATTS Multiple 03/07/19 20.00 70693
Total For Check 70693 80.00

Check 70694

590-547.000-801.000 03/07/19 CINTAS CORPORATION FIRST AID CABINET SERVICE WWTP 5013012793 03/07/19 56.02 70694
Total For Check 70694 56.02

Check 70695

582-175.000-820.000 03/07/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE FEBRUARY 2019 PILOT 02282019 03/07/19 61,543.74 70695

590-175.000-820.000 03/07/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE FEBRUARY 2019 PILOT 02282019 03/07/19 10,191.47 70695

591-175.000-820.000 03/07/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE FEBRUARY 2019 PILOT 02282019 03/07/19 7,054.47 70695
Total For Check 70695 78,789.68

Check 70696

582-000.000-249.100 03/07/19 COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY OPERATION ROUND-UP - FEBRUARY 06052019 03/07/19 2,556.76 70696
Total For Check 70696 2,556.76

Check 70697

582-175.000-726.000 03/07/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 307878 03/07/19 172.91 70697

582-175.000-726.200 03/07/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS INK GREY T790 MAPPING PLOTTER 2-28- 621798-00 03/07/19 36.24 70697

590-175.000-726.000 03/07/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 307878 03/07/19 86.46 70697

590-175.000-726.200 03/07/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS INK GREY T790 MAPPING PLOTTER 2-28- 621798-00 03/07/19 18.12 70697

591-175.000-726.000 03/07/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 307878 03/07/19 86.45 70697

591-175.000-726.200 03/07/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS INK GREY T790 MAPPING PLOTTER 2-28- 621798-00 03/07/19 18.13 70697
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Vendor

BANK CODE:

BPUAP

Invoice Desc.

Invoice

Page:

Chk Date

3/17

Amountheck #

Invoice Age:
Check 70697

Check 70698

591-544.000-930.

Check 70699

582-000.000-040.
590-000.000-040.
591-000.000-040.

Check 70700

582-000.000-040.

Check 70701

582-544.000-726.
590-547.000-930.

Check 70702

590-547.000-930.
591-545.000-930.

Check 70703

590-547.000-801.

Check 70704

582-000.000-040.

Check 70705

590-547.000-727.

Check 70706

590-547.000-726.

Check 70707

582-544.000-801.

Check 70708

591-545.000-930.

Check 70709

582-175.000-726.
590-175.000-726.
591-175.000-726.

000

000
000
000

000

800-19
000

000
000

000

000

700

900

000

000

000
000
000

Less Than 30 Days

03/07/19

03/06/19
03/06/19
03/06/19

03/04/19

03/07/19
03/07/19

03/07/19
03/07/19

03/07/19

03/14/19

03/07/19

03/07/19

03/07/19

03/07/19

03/07/19
03/07/19
03/07/19

Total For

Check 70697

DUBOIS TRUCKING AND EXCAVATIO! SOIL MATERIALS FOR COLD SPRING CIRC QB1452

ELLIOTT,
ELLIOTT,
ELLIOTT,

EWERS,

FAMILY
FAMILY

GELZER
GELZER

GLOBAL

AMANDA K

FARM & HOME
FARM & HOME

& SON INC
& SON INC

JESSICA J
JESSICA J
JESSICA J

Total For

UB refund
UB refund
UB refund

Total For

UB refund

Total For

Check 70698

FENCE STAPLES

HOSE NOZZLES,

Total For

HEATER, DRILL BITS,
HEATER, DRILL BITS,

Total For

for account: 013625

for account: 013625

for account: 013625

Check 70699

for account: 024451

Check 70700

COUPLERS

Check 70701
PAINT, CLENAING
PAINT, CLENAING

Check 70702

ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTI! TOXICITY TESTING WWTP EFFLUENT

GREENWOOD VILLAGE,

HAVILAND PRODUCTS COMPNAY

HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE

HILLSDALE TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPAR'

JONESVILLE LUMBER

KSS ENTERPRISES
KSS ENTERPRISES
KSS ENTERPRISES

Total For

UB refund for account:

Total For

Check 70703

Check 70704

030390

SULFUR DIAOXIDE AND CHLORINE GAS

Total For

Check 70705

DISTILLED WATER FOR WWTP LAB

Total For

Check 70706

DOWN LINES CALLS

Total For

PLYWOOD,

Total For

Check 70707

Check 70708

PAPER PRODUCTS
PAPER PRODUCTS
PAPER PRODUCTS

2X4 FOR TEMP REPAIR OF WTP

03/06/2019
03/06/2019
03/06/2019

03/04/2019

388/54
Multiple

Multiple
Multiple

4501

03/05/2019

308333

110300/113067/11

Multiple

811984

Multiple
Multiple
Multiple

03/07/19

03/07/19
03/07/19
03/07/19

03/07/19

03/07/19
03/07/19

03/07/19
03/07/19

03/07/19

03/07/19

03/07/19

03/07/19

03/07/19

03/07/19

03/07/19
03/07/19
03/07/19

418.31

311.00

311.00

113.25
47.47
31.28

192.00

386.00

386.00

15.98
20.97

36.95

38.55
51.54

90.09

600.00

600.00

15.00

15.00

1,160.03

1,160.03

52.50

52.50

900.00

900.00

77.02

77.02

204.48
102.24
102.24

70698

70699
70699
70699

70700

70701
70701

70702
70702

70703

70704

70705

70706

70707

70708

70709
70709
70709
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Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 70709
Total For Check 70709 408.96

Check 70710

582-000.000-249.100 03/07/19 LARA - MI PUBLIC SERVICE COMM: "LIEAF-6099 FEBRUARY 2019 P.A.95" 03052019 03/07/19 5,521.44 70710
Total For Check 70710 5,521.44

Check 70711

590-547.000-801.000 03/07/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF TESTING, ZINC TESTING, MONTHLY 'Multiple 03/07/19 1,480.00 70711
Total For Check 70711 1,480.00

Check 70712

590-547.000-861.000 03/07/19 MIKE SIMONS REIMBURSEMENT 03062019 03/07/19 14.00 70712
Total For Check 70712 14.00

Check 70713

582-000.000-040.000 03/04/19 MILLER, CYRIL J UB refund for account: 026863 03/04/2019 03/07/19 16.00 70713
Total For Check 70713 16.00

Check 70714

582-000.000-040.000 03/04/19 MILLER, ZANE P UB refund for account: 025811 03/04/2019 03/07/19 63.84 70714

590-000.000-040.000 03/04/19 MILLER, ZANE P UB refund for account: 025811 03/04/2019 03/07/19 18.85 70714

591-000.000-040.000 03/04/19 MILLER, ZANE P UB refund for account: 025811 03/04/2019 03/07/19 12.31 70714
Total For Check 70714 95.00

Check 70715

582-544.000-730.000 03/07/19 NORM'S TIREMAN TIRES INSTALLED 5200056180 03/07/19 1,792.57 70715
Total For Check 70715 1,792.57

Check 70716

582-543.000-726.000 03/07/19 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES IN(VIALS AND THERMOMETER 419531 03/07/19 37.48 70716

590-547.000-726.900 03/07/19 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES IN(VIALS AND THERMOMETER 419531 03/07/19 90.40 70716
Total For Check 70716 127.88

Check 70717

582-175.000-726.200 03/07/19 OFFICE 360 DRY ERASE BOARD AND MARKERS 1278711 03/07/19 44,98 70717

590-175.000-726.200 03/07/19 OFFICE 360 DRY ERASE BOARD AND MARKERS 1278711 03/07/19 22.48 70717

591-175.000-726.200 03/07/19 OFFICE 360 DRY ERASE BOARD AND MARKERS 1278711 03/07/19 22.48 70717
Total For Check 70717 89.94

Check 70718

582-175.000-801.000 03/07/19 ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES MONTHLY PROCESSING 916874 03/07/19 56.25 70718

590-175.000-801.000 03/07/19 ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES MONTHLY PROCESSING 916874 03/07/19 28.13 70718

591-175.000-801.000 03/07/19 ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES MONTHLY PROCESSING 916874 03/07/19 28.12 70718
Total For Check 70718 112.50

Check 70719

582-544.000-726.800 03/07/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE FLOOR DRY 10284-1276343 03/07/19 37.16 70719

582-544.000-730.000 03/07/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE WIPER BLADES 10284-1277174 03/07/19 31.98 70719

591-544.000-930.000 03/07/19 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE AIR FILTER CONCRETE SAW 10284-1276225 03/07/19 16.89 70719
Total For Check 70719 86.03

Check 70720

582-000.000-110.000 03/07/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY Multiple 03/07/19 4,591.79 70720

582-544.000-726.800 03/07/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY HOSE TESTING 56342748 03/07/19 357.00 70720
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 70720
Total For Check 70720 4,948.79

Check 70722

582-175.000-715.000 03/07/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190460000881 03/07/19 11,966.31 70722

590-175.000-715.000 03/07/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190460000881 03/07/19 6,029.49 70722

591-175.000-715.000 03/07/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 190460000881 03/07/19 6,122.30 70722
Total For Check 70722 24,118.10

Check 70723

590-547.000-801.000 03/07/19 REPUBLIC SERVICES OF KALAMAZO(GRIT WASTE DISPOSAL 0249-00627 1680 03/07/19 682.69 70723
Total For Check 70723 682.69

Check 70724

582-000.000-110.000 03/07/19 RESCO ELECTRIC UTILITY SUPPLY WIRE INVENTORY 742888-00 03/07/19 6,171.33 70724
Total For Check 70724 6,171.33

Check 70725

582-175.000-726.200 03/07/19 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 204387 03/07/19 7.00 70725

590-175.000-726.200 03/07/19 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 204387 03/07/19 3.50 70725

591-175.000-726.200 03/07/19 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 204387 03/07/19 3.50 70725
Total For Check 70725 14.00

Check 70726

582-543.000-930.000 03/07/19 RYAN & BRADSHAW SERVICE CALL AT POWERPLANT 8971H 03/07/19 105.00 70726
Total For Check 70726 105.00

Check 70727

582-544.000-740.000 03/07/19 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALI MOTOR OIL 12520092A 03/07/19 168.30 70727
Total For Check 70727 168.30

Check 70728

591-544.000-930.000 03/07/19 SPRATT'S PROPANE CYLINDER REFILL 161245 03/07/19 24.00 70728
Total For Check 70728 24.00

Check 70729

582-175.000-925.000 03/07/19 SPRINT CELL PHONES 03062019 03/07/19 281.93 70729

590-175.000-925.000 03/07/19 SPRINT CELL PHONES 03062019 03/07/19 140.96 70729

591-175.000-925.000 03/07/19 SPRINT CELL PHONES 03062019 03/07/19 140.96 70729
Total For Check 70729 563.85

Check 70730

582-543.000-801.000 03/07/19 STAR CRANE & HOIST, INC 2019 CRANE INSPECTIONS 13714-1 03/07/19 630.00 70730

590-546.000-801.000 03/07/19 STAR CRANE & HOIST, INC 2019 CRANE INSPECTIONS 13715-1 03/07/19 196.00 70730
Total For Check 70730 826.00

Check 70731

582-000.000-265.000 03/07/19 STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX 02282019 03/07/19 33,840.96 70731

582-000.000-693.000 03/07/19 STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX 02282019 03/07/19 (211.97) 70731
Total For Check 70731 33,628.99

Check 70732

591-544.000-861.000 03/07/19 STATE OF MICHIGAN MDEQ LEAD AND COPPER RULE TRAINING FOR O 4357 03/07/19 150.00 70732
Total For Check 70732 150.00

Check 70733
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 02/22/2019 - 03/07/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 70733

590-547.000-730.039 03/07/19 STILLWELL FORD MERCURY, INC 39-56 REPAIR COOLANT SYSTEM, OIL CH 611299 03/07/19 666.25 70733
Total For Check 70733 666.25

Check 70734

591-544.000-930.000 03/07/19 STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION DOOR TAGS 59647 03/07/19 91.72 70734
Total For Check 70734 91.72

Check 70735

591-543.000-930.000 03/07/19 USABLUEBOOK SYNTHETIC PD BLOWER LUBRICANT FOT W 813926 03/07/19 42.49 70735
Total For Check 70735 42.49

Check 70736

582-544.000-801.000 03/07/19 MILSOFT 3-1-19 IVS SUPPORT MILSOFT Multiple 03/07/19 921.61 70736

590-546.000-801.000 03/07/19 MILSOFT 3-1-19 IVS SUPPORT MILSOFT 20191236 03/07/19 127.47 70736

591-175.000-801.000 03/07/19 MILSOFT 3-1-19 IVS SUPPORT MILSOFT 20191236 03/07/19 127.46 70736
Total For Check 70736 1,176.54

Check 70737

582-544.000-740.000 03/07/19 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL PURCHASES 000090-1905901 03/07/19 1,811.76 70737
Total For Check 70737 1,811.76

Check 70738

582-175.000-880.000 03/07/19 WCSR Multiple 03/07/19 158.50 70738

590-175.000-880.000 03/07/19 WCSR Multiple 03/07/19 79.25 70738

591-175.000-880.000 03/07/19 WCSR Multiple 03/07/19 79.25 70738
Total For Check 70738 317.00

Check 70739

591-175.000-730.039 03/07/19 WELLS EQUIPMENT SALES, INC OIL PLUG BACKHOE IN61589 03/07/19 18.25 70739
Total For Check 70739 18.25

Check 70740

582-000.000-158.000-19 03/07/19 WIN - 911 ELECTRIC WIN911 LICENSE 2-20-2019 QB:495 03/07/19 3,400.00 70740
Total For Check 70740 3,400.00
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 212,287.02
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Page: 7/7

User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 02/22/2019 - 03/07/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amountheck #
